14 LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL

AUGUST 12, 2024

THE LIST

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

NoRTHROP
‘SRUMMAN |

LOCKHEED MARTIN Z%

@Baflﬂo

AMGEN

A% Raytheon
7 Intelligence & Space

)

Medtronic

<

) L3HARRIS”

M

MARATHON

®
\@\

PHARMAVITE

@lenam

Honeywell

Aerospace

mission

nhhewser-Tusch

MOOG

. Company
name
address
website

Northrop Grumman Corp.
1 Space Park Dr.
Redondo Beach 90278;
northropgrumman.com

Lockheed Martin Corp.
1011 Lockheed Way
Palmdale 93599; lockheedmartin.com

Boeing Co.
1950 E. Imperial Hwy.
El Segundo 90245; boeing.com

Amgen Inc.
1 Amgen Center Dr.
Thousand Oaks 91320; amgen.com

Raytheon Intelligence & Space
2000 E. El Segundo Blvd.
El Segundo 90245; rtx.com

Space Exploration Technologies Corp.
1 Rocket Rd.
Hawthorne 90250; spacex.com

Medtronic
18000 Devonshire St.
Northridge 91325; medtronic.com

Mattel Inc.
333 Continental Blvd.
El Segundo 90245; corporate.mattel.com

Takeda Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd.
4501 Colorado Blvd.
Los Angeles 90039; takeda.com

Chevron El Segundo
324 W. El Segundo Blvd.
El Segundo 90245; elsegundo.chevron.com

Aerojet Rocketdyne, An L3Harris
Technologies Company

8900 De Soto Ave.

Canoga Park 91304; I3harris.com
Robinson Helicopter Co. Inc.

2901 Airport Dr.

Torrance 90505; robinsonheli.com
Marathon Petroleum Corp.

2350 E. 223rd St.

Carson 90810; marathonpetroleum.com

Pharmavite
8531 Fallbrook Ave.
West Hills 91304; pharmavite.com

PPG Industries Inc.
12780 San Fernando Rd.
Sylmar 91342; ppg.com

Glenair Inc.
1211 Air Way
Glendale 91201; glenair.com

Honeywell Aerospace!'
2525 W. 190th St.
Torrance 90504; aerospace.honeywell.com

Mission Foods Corp.
14200 Arminta St.
Panorama City 91402; missionfoods.com

Anheuser-Busch Brewery
15800 Roscoe Blvd.
Van Nuys 91406; anheuser-busch.com

Moog Inc.
21339 Nordhoff St.
Chatsworth 91311; moog.com

"Includes Honeywell Engine Systems.
% Business Journal estimate.

Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the employers, company website and/or company
LinkedIn profiles. Companies are ranked by the current number of manufacturing employees in L.A. County. Several
companies may have qualified for this list, but failed to submit information or do not break out local employment data. To

MANUFACTURERS
Ranked by L.A. County employees

Employees
18,500

10,771
10,454
7,450
5,646

5,402

3,697

2,655

1,942

1,100

1,010

992

879

841

675

629

600

581

573

572

101,000

122,000

116,098

23,000

44,252

13,417

92,230

33,000

49,578

43,846

4,620

1,200

15,000

1,276

31,000

829

839

3,319

6,683

8,466

» NEXT WEEK
Property/Casualty Insurers

 Types of Products Manufactured

systems and products in aerospace, electronics and
information systems

aerospace and defense
aerospace and defense, commercial jetliners, space

and security systems

biotechnology

developer of advanced sensors, cyber services and
software solutions

rockets and spacecraft

medical equipment manufacturing

toy manufacturer

biopharmaceuticals

petroleum refinery

aerospace

helicopter manufacturer

refinery

vitamins, minerals, dietary supplements, all-natural
foods under its Nature Made and Soyjoy brands

coatings and specialty products

electrical connector accessories

aerospace

tortillas and tortilla chips

brewery

motion and fluid controls and control systems for
aerospace, defense and industrial systems

the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time.

. Profile

headquarters
year founded

‘ Falls Church, VA

1939

Bethesda
1995

Arlington
1916

Thousand Oaks
1980

Arlington
2020

Hawthorne
2002

Minneapolis
1949

El Segundo
1945

Tokyo
1781

San Ramon
1879

El Segundo
1942

Torrance
1973

Findlay
1962

West Hills
1971

Pittsburgh
1883

Glendale
1956

Charlotte
1920

Irving
1949

Leuven
1954

East Aurora
1951

‘ Gina Woullard

 Top Local Executive

* name
o title

VP, Manufacturing Operations
(310) 812-4321

Jim Taiclet
Chair, President & CEO
(661) 572-2974

Troy Dawson
VP, Government Satellites
(312) 544-2000

Robert Bradway
Chair & CEO
(805) 447-1000

Roy Azevedo
President
(310) 647-1000

Elon Musk
CEO
(310) 363-6000

Geoffrey Martha
CEO
(800) 646-4633

Ynon Kreiz
CEO, Chair
(310) 252-2000

Babak Haghiri
Site Head, Los Angeles
(818) 240-5600

Fredrick Walker

General Manager, El Segundo
Refinery

(310) 615-5000

Chris Kubasik
Chair & CEQ
(818) 586-1000

David Smith
President & CEO
(310) 539-0508

Brad Levi
VP
(800) 377-2726

Jeff Boutelle
CEO
(818) 221-6200

Timothy Knavish
CEO, Chair
(818) 362-6711

Peter Kaufman
CEO, Chair
(818) 247-6000

Matt Schacht

VP of Engineering, Mechanical
Systems and Components
(310) 527-2200

Juan Antonio Gonzélez Moreno
CEO
(323) 803-1400

Brendan Whitworth
CEO >
(818) 989-5300

Pat Roche
CEO
(818) 734-6700

While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy

and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions

on company letterhead to the Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 350,
Los Angeles 90025. ©2024 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior
written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877)652-5295.

Researched by Deepanjali Batra



AUGUST 12, 2024

THE LIST

LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL 15

MANUFACTURERS

21

22

23

24

25

26

21

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

36

37

38

39

40

Advanced Bionics

GDRINKPAK
O

AEROSPACE &
ELECTRONICS

VA e
C

4< Kknowles

BGROUPE
BONDUELLE

Fresh Americas

®

@

Milgard

&DO0RS

R~

Dairy Farmers of America

CRL

N

;1]

Kindeva

DRUG DELIVERY,

SPECTROLAB

@RTCK

O

WORLD OIL.

BHEEy

New Hampshire Ball Bearings, Inc.
———— MincbeaMitsumi Group ———

K
YITT

OAnthony

' Company

* name
* address

i * website

Advanced Bionics

28515 Westinghouse PI.
Valencia 91355; advancedbionics.com

DrinkPAK
21375 Needham Ranch Pkwy.
Santa Clarita 91321; drinkpak.com

Crane Aerospace & Electronics
3000 Winona Ave.
Burbank 91504; craneae.com

Knowles Electronics
25111 Anza Dr.
Santa Clarita 91355; knowles.com

Bonduelle Fresh Americas
4401 Foxdale Ave.
Irwindale 91706; bonduelleamericas.com

BYD Ltd. Corp.
46147 BYD Blvd.
Lancaster 93534; byd.com

Milgard Windows and Doors Corp.
355 Easy St.
Simi Valley 93065; milgard.com

Precision Castparts Corp.
14800 S. Figueroa St.
Gardena 90248; precast.com

PBF Energy'
3700 W. 190th St.
Torrance 90504; pbfenergy.com

Dairy Farmers of America Inc.’
17851 E. Railroad St.
City of Industry 91744; dfamilk.com

C.R. Laurence Go. Inc.
2503 E. Vernon Ave.
Los Angeles 90058; crlaurence.com

American International Industries
2220 Gaspar Ave.
Commerce 90040; aiibeauty.com

Nissin Foods Co.
2001 Rosecrans Ave.
Gardena 90249; nissinfoods.com

Kindeva Drug Delivery
19901 Nordhoff St.
Northridge 91324; kindevadd.com

Spectrolab Inc.
12500 Gladstone Ave.
Sylmar 91342; spectrolab.com

Bobrick Washroom Equipment Inc.
6901 Tujunga Ave.
North Hollywood 91605; bobrick.com

World 0il Corp.
9302 S. Garfield Ave.
South Gate 90280; worldoilcorp.com

New Hampshire Ball Bearings Inc.
9700 Independence Ave.
Chatsworth 91311; nhbb.com

ITT Aerospace Controls
28150 Industry Dr.
Valencia 91355; ittaerospace.com

Anthony Inc.
12391 Montero Ave.
Sylmar 91342; anthonyintl.com

! Number of employees at the PBF Energy Torrance refinery.
% Includes Alta Dena Dairy and Heartland Farms.

Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the employers, company website and/or company
LinkedIn profiles. Companies are ranked by the current number of manufacturing employees in L.A. County. Several
companies may have qualified for this list, but failed to submit information or do not break out local employment data. To

Employees

475

466

455

400

323

316

264

254

249

222

218

201

191

164

150

145

139

136

127

475

1,890

2,153

939

14,000

1,361

5,694

1,720

7,474

512

301

1,495

1,206

210

500

197

632

174

300

ypes of Products Manufactured

cochlear implants

premiere next-generation contract manufacturer of
alcoholic and non-alcoholic canned beverages,
providing full-service support for procurement,
batching, processing, filling, packaging,
warehousing, and distribution

aerospace and defense

multi-layer capacitors

food

electric vehicles

windows

metal components and products

petroleum refinery

dairy products

architectural metals, glass fittings and professional-
grade glazing supplies

beauty products

a Japanese food company. Founded by Momofuku
Ando in 1948 in Izumiotsu, Osaka, it owns Nissin
Food Products, Nissin Chilled Foods, Nissin Frozen
Foods, and Myojo Foods

therapies to treat debilitating and chronic diseases

space cells and panels for commercial and defense

washroom accessories, child accommodation
products and toilet partitions

petroleum refining, real estate, retail petroleum
sales, environmental services, transportation

precision bearings and assemblies for the
aerospace, defense, medical/dental and high
technology markets

aerospace

commercial refrigeration display doors and
merchandising products

headquarters
year founded

Valencia

1993

Santa Clarita
2020

Lynnwood
1855

Itasca
1946

Irwindale
1969

Shenzhen
1995

Tacoma
1929

Portland
1949

Parsippany
1870

Kansas City
1998

Vernon
1963

Los Angeles
1971

Osaka
1958

St. Paul
2020

Sylmar
1956

North Hollywood
1906

South Gate
1940

Peterborough
1946

White Plains
1920

Sylmar
1958

' Top Local Executive

* name
o title
 phone

Alistair Simpson

President
(661) 362-1400

Nate Patena
CEO
(833) 376-5725

John Higgs
President
(818) 526-2600

Jeffrey Niew
CEO, President
(661) 295-5920

Bobby Chacko
CEO
(626) 856-3686

Stella Li
President
(661) 618-1480

Vishal Singh
President
(805) 581-6325

Mark Donegan
CEO
(310) 323-6200

Paul Davis
SVP
(310) 212-2800

Dennis Rodenbaugh
CEO
(626) 964-6401

Arty Feles
President
(800) 421-6144

Zvi Ryzman
President & CEO
(323) 728-2999

Brian Huff
President & CEQ
(310) 327-8478

Milton Boyer
CEO
(800) 643-8086

Miquelle Milavec
President & CEO
(818) 365-4611

Mark Louchheim
CEO, Chair
(818) 764-1000

Robert Roth
Steven Roth
Co-CEOs

(562) 928-0100

Dan Lemieux
President
(818) 407-9300

Luca Savi
CEO
(661) 295-4000

Jeffrey Clark
President & CEO
(818) 365-9451

the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy
and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions

on company letterhead to the Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 350,
Los Angeles 90025. ©2024 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior
written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877)652-5295.

Researched by Deepanjali Batra



