

MANUFACTURERS

Ranked by L.A. County employees

NEXT WEEK

Property/Casualty Insurers

Rank		Company	Employees		Types of Products Manufactured	Profile	Top Local Executive	
		• name • address	L.A. County	Total		 headquarters year founded 	• name • title	
		• website					• phone	
1	NORTHROP GRUMMAN	Northrop Grumman Corp. 1 Space Park Dr. Redondo Beach 90278; northropgrumman.com	18,500	101,000	systems and products in aerospace, electronics and information systems	Falls Church, VA 1939	Gina Woullard VP, Manufacturing Operations (310) 812-4321	
2	LOCKHEED MARTIN A	Lockheed Martin Corp. 1011 Lockheed Way Palmdale 93599; lockheedmartin.com	10,771	122,000	aerospace and defense	Bethesda 1995	Jim Taiclet Chair, President & CEO (661) 572-2974	
3	BDEING	Boeing Co. 1950 E. Imperial Hwy. El Segundo 90245; boeing.com	10,454	116,098	aerospace and defense, commercial jetliners, space and security systems	Arlington 1916	Troy Dawson VP, Government Satellites (312) 544-2000	
4	AMGEN	Amgen Inc. 1 Amgen Center Dr. Thousand Oaks 91320; amgen.com	7,450	23,000	biotechnology	Thousand Oaks 1980	Robert Bradway Chair & CEO (805) 447-1000	
5	Raytheon	Raytheon Intelligence & Space 2000 E. El Segundo Blvd. El Segundo 90245; rtx.com	5,646	44,252	developer of advanced sensors, cyber services and software solutions	Arlington 2020	Roy Azevedo President (310) 647-1000	
6	SPACEX	Space Exploration Technologies Corp. 1 Rocket Rd. Hawthorne 90250; spacex.com	5,402	13,417	rockets and spacecraft	Hawthorne 2002	Elon Musk CEO (310) 363-6000	
7	Mectronic	Medtronic 18000 Devonshire St. Northridge 91325; medtronic.com	3,697	92,230	medical equipment manufacturing	Minneapolis 1949	Geoffrey Martha CEO (800) 646-4633	
8	MATTEL	Mattel Inc. 333 Continental Blvd. El Segundo 90245; corporate.mattel.com	2,655	33,000	toy manufacturer	El Segundo 1945	Ynon Kreiz CEO, Chair (310) 252-2000	<u>S</u>
9	Takeda	Takeda Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd. 4501 Colorado Blvd. Los Angeles 90039; takeda.com	1,942	49,578	biopharmaceuticals	Tokyo 1781	Babak Haghiri Site Head, Los Angeles (818) 240-5600	
10	Chevron	Chevron El Segundo 324 W. El Segundo Blvd. El Segundo 90245; elsegundo.chevron.com	1,100	43,846	petroleum refinery	San Ramon 1879	Fredrick Walker General Manager, El Segundo Refinery (310) 615-5000	
11	🛞 L3HARRIS"	Aerojet Rocketdyne, An L3Harris Technologies Company 8900 De Soto Ave. Canoga Park 91304; I3harris.com	1,010	4,620	aerospace	El Segundo 1942	Chris Kubasik Chair & CEO (818) 586-1000	
12	RECOVER COMMUNY	Robinson Helicopter Co. Inc. 2901 Airport Dr. Torrance 90505; robinsonheli.com	992	1,200	helicopter manufacturer	Torrance 1973	David Smith President & CEO (310) 539-0508	
13	MARATHON	Marathon Petroleum Corp. 2350 E. 223rd St. Carson 90810; marathonpetroleum.com	879	15,000	refinery	Findlay 1962	Brad Levi VP (800) 377-2726	
14	PHARMAVITE	Pharmavite 8531 Fallbrook Ave. West Hills 91304; pharmavite.com	841	1,276	vitamins, minerals, dietary supplements, all-natural foods under its Nature Made and Soyjoy brands	West Hills 1971	Jeff Boutelle CEO (818) 221-6200	
15	PPG	PPG Industries Inc. 12780 San Fernando Rd. Sylmar 91342; ppg.com	675	31,000	coatings and specialty products	Pittsburgh 1883	Timothy Knavish CEO, Chair (818) 362-6711	
16	Glenair.	Glenair Inc. 1211 Air Way Glendale 91201; glenair.com	629	829	electrical connector accessories	Glendale 1956	Peter Kaufman CEO, Chair (818) 247-6000	1
17	Honeywell Aerospace	Honeywell Aerospace ¹ 2525 W. 190th St. Torrance 90504; aerospace.honeywell.com	6002		aerospace	Charlotte 1920	Matt Schacht VP of Engineering, Mechanical Systems and Components (310) 527-2200	
18	MISSION	Mission Foods Corp. 14200 Arminta St. Panorama City 91402; missionfoods.com	581	3,319	tortillas and tortilla chips	Irving 1949	Juan Antonio González Moreno CEO (323) 803-1400	
19	Anheuser-Busch	Anheuser-Busch Brewery 15800 Roscoe Blvd. Van Nuys 91406; anheuser-busch.com	573		brewery	Leuven 1954	Brendan Whitworth CEO (818) 989-5300	
20	MOOG	Moog Inc. 21339 Nordhoff St. Chatsworth 91311; moog.com	572	8,466	motion and fluid controls and control systems for aerospace, defense and industrial systems	East Aurora 1951	Pat Roche CEO (818) 734-6700	

¹ Includes Honeywell Engine Systems.

² Business Journal estimate. Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the employers, company website and/or company LinkedIn profiles. Companies are ranked by the current number of manufacturing employees in L.A. County. Several companies may have qualified for this list, but failed to submit information or do not break out local employment data. To

the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions on company letterhead to the Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 350, Los Angeles 90025. ©2024 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877)652-5295.

MANUFACTURERS

ank		Company • name	Employees		Types of Products Manufactured	Profile • headquarters	Top Local Executive • name	
		• address	L.A. County	Total		 neadquarters year founded 	• title	
		• website					• phone	
21	AB Advanced Bionics	Advanced Bionics 28515 Westinghouse PI. Valencia 91355; advancedbionics.com	510	1,042	cochlear implants	Valencia 1993	Alistair Simpson President (661) 362-1400	
2	ADRINK PAK	DrinkPAK 21375 Needham Ranch Pkwy. Santa Clarita 91321; drinkpak.com	475	475	premiere next-generation contract manufacturer of alcoholic and non-alcoholic canned beverages, providing full-service support for procurement, batching, processing, filling, packaging, warehousing, and distribution	Santa Clarita 2020	Nate Patena CEO (833) 376-5725	
3	CRANE AEROSPACE & ELECTRONICS	Crane Aerospace & Electronics 3000 Winona Ave. Burbank 91504; craneae.com	466	1,890	aerospace and defense	Lynnwood 1855	John Higgs President (818) 526-2600	
4	Knowles	Knowles Electronics 25111 Anza Dr. Santa Clarita 91355; knowles.com	455	2,153	multi-layer capacitors	Itasca 1946	Jeffrey Niew CEO, President (661) 295-5920	
5	B GROUPE BONDUELLE Fresh Americas	Bonduelle Fresh Americas 4401 Foxdale Ave. Irwindale 91706; bonduelleamericas.com	400	939	food	Irwindale 1969	Bobby Chacko CEO (626) 856-8686	
6	BYD	BYD Ltd. Corp. 46147 BYD Blvd. Lancaster 93534; byd.com	323	14,000	electric vehicles	Shenzhen 1995	Stella Li President (661) 618-1480	-
7	Millows Looors	Milgard Windows and Doors Corp. 355 Easy St. Simi Valley 93065; milgard.com	316	1,361	windows	Tacoma 1929	Vishal Singh President (805) 581-6325	
8	PCC	Precision Castparts Corp. 14800 S. Figueroa St. Gardena 90248; precast.com	264	5,694	metal components and products	Portland 1949	Mark Donegan CEO (310) 323-6200	
9	(PBFEnergy)	PBF Energy ¹ 3700 W. 190th St. Torrance 90504; pbfenergy.com	254	1,720	petroleum refinery	Parsippany 1870	Paul Davis SVP (310) 212-2800	
0	Dairy Farmers of America	Dairy Farmers of America Inc. ² 17851 E. Railroad St. City of Industry 91744; dfamilk.com	249	7,474	dairy products	Kansas City 1998	Dennis Rodenbaugh CEO (626) 964-6401	
1	CRL.	C.R. Laurence Co. Inc. 2503 E. Vernon Ave. Los Angeles 90058; crlaurence.com	222	512	architectural metals, glass fittings and professional- grade glazing supplies	Vernon 1963	Arty Feles President (800) 421-6144	
2		American International Industries 2220 Gaspar Ave. Commerce 90040; aiibeauty.com	218	301	beauty products	Los Angeles 1971	Zvi Ryzman President & CEO (323) 728-2999	
3	NISSIN®	Nissin Foods Co. 2001 Rosecrans Ave. Gardena 90249; nissinfoods.com	201	1,495	a Japanese food company. Founded by Momofuku Ando in 1948 in Izumiōtsu, Osaka, it owns Nissin Food Products, Nissin Chilled Foods, Nissin Frozen Foods, and Myojo Foods	Osaka 1958	Brian Huff President & CEO (310) 327-8478	
4		Kindeva Drug Delivery 19901 Nordhoff St. Northridge 91324; kindevadd.com	191	1,206	therapies to treat debilitating and chronic diseases	St. Paul 2020	Milton Boyer CEO (800) 643-8086	
5	SPECTROLAB A Boeing Company	Spectrolab Inc. 12500 Gladstone Ave. Sylmar 91342; spectrolab.com	164	210	space cells and panels for commercial and defense	Sylmar 1956	Miquelle Milavec President & CEO (818) 365-4611	
6	BOBRICK BUILDING VALUE SINCE 195	Bobrick Washroom Equipment Inc. 6901 Tujunga Ave. North Hollywood 91605; bobrick.com	150	500	washroom accessories, child accommodation products and toilet partitions	North Hollywood 1906	Mark Louchheim CEO, Chair (818) 764-1000	
7	WORLD OIL.	World Oil Corp. 9302 S. Garfield Ave. South Gate 90280; worldoilcorp.com	145	197	petroleum refining, real estate, retail petroleum sales, environmental services, transportation	South Gate 1940	Robert Roth Steven Roth Co-CEOs (562) 928-0100	
8	New Hampshire Ball Bearings, Inc.	New Hampshire Ball Bearings Inc. 9700 Independence Ave. Chatsworth 91311; nhbb.com	139	632	precision bearings and assemblies for the aerospace, defense, medical/dental and high technology markets	Peterborough 1946	Dan Lemieux President (818) 407-9300	
9	卷 ітт	ITT Aerospace Controls 28150 Industry Dr. Valencia 91355; ittaerospace.com	136	174	aerospace	White Plains 1920	Luca Savi CEO (661) 295-4000	
0		Anthony Inc. 12391 Montero Ave. Sylmar 91342; anthonyintl.com	127	300	commercial refrigeration display doors and merchandising products	Sylmar 1958	Jeffrey Clark President & CEO (818) 365-9451	

¹ Number of employees at the PBF Energy Torrance refinery.
 ² Includes Alta Dena Dairy and Heartland Farms.
 Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the employers, company website and/or company LinkedIn profiles. Companies are ranked by the current number of manufacturing employees in L.A. County. Several companies may have qualified for this list, but failed to submit information or do not break out local employment data. To

the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions on company letterhead to the Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 350, Los Angeles 90025. ©2024 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877)652-5295.